

Rev. 3/14/01 122533 v1/RE 2MJP01!.DOC 01-24-2002



101961273

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

TO: The Commissioner :	f Datanta and Trada	ke. Di	0000 2000 44	o ottoobaal sail			-\
TO: The Commissioner o Submission Type	ratents and Trademar		ease record the veyance Ty		ginal dod	:ument(s) or copy(les).
[v]	1-18-02	[x]	Assignment				
1 1164	•	[7]	Assignment		Securit	y Agreei	ment
Resubmission (Non-Document ID#	Recordation)		License		Change	of Nam	e
Correction of PTO E	rror Frame #		Merger		Other		
Corrective Documen	t			U.S. For Use ONLY t	. <i>Governi</i> by U.S. Gove		ncies
Reel #	Frame #			[] Departmen	ital File	Sec	ret File
Conveying Party(ies)		0	Mark if additiona	al names of conv	eying part	es attach	Execution Date ed Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Brian E	. Le Gette						03302000
Name (line 2)							
Second Party							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Justin S	Saul Werner						03302000
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party				Mark if addition	onal name	s of receiv	ving parties attached
Name (line 1) The Go	raonz Group						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	. 30.12 0.000					[]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)							States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 716 S. E	Broadway, Suite 20	0					representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)							separate document from Assignment.)
					21231-	3406]
Address (line 3) Baltimo	City	MD	State/Country		Z 1 Z J I -	Code	
Domestic Represent		dress	Enter fo	r the first Recei	ving Party	only.	_
Name Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)		FOP	OFFICE USE	ONLY			
		FUK					
I					_		
	_						
	AND						
24/2002 LMUELLER 00000116 0)9978591 40.00 /6P						

PATENT REEL: 012482 FRAME: 0845

r- 				
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	STAN 18 20	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and To	elephore Number	9703) 456-8000
Name	Cooley Godward LLP		MARK OF THE	
Address (line 1)	One Freedom Square			
Address (line 2)	Reston Town Center			
Address (line 3)	11951 Freedom Drive			
Address (line 4)	Reston, Virginia 20190-56	601		
Pages	Enter total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyan	ce document	# 1
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT EN)	TER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
	Patent Application Number(s)	,	Patent Nu	
09/978,591				
			<u> </u>	
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date	the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	CT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT
only if a	a U.S. Application Number			
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
			, , ,	
Number of P	Toperties	number of properties in		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00
Method of	Payment: Enclose	ed [X] Deposit A	ccount []	
	•		the account.)	
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or it addition	onal lees call be cliarged to .	# 50-	-1283
		Deposit Account Number:	"	
		Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes [X] No [
Statement a	nd Signature			Januara and any
To the	e best of my knowledge and k	pelief, the foregoing in	nformation is true an	o correct and any
10 the	e best of my knowledge and k ned copy is a true copy of the	original document.	Charges to deposit a	CCOUNT are authorized, as
anaci india	nted herein.	J		
Indica	ned herem.	1		1/10/00
		Thomas W. Signat	Fund	1/19/02
Thomas W.	<u>Lynch Reg. No. 42,820</u>	Circat	ura)	Date
Name	of Person Signing	Signat	นเซ	

Rev. 3/14/01 122533 v1/RE 2MJP01!.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **The Gorgonz Group**, a corporation having a place of business at 716 S. Broadway, Suite 200, Baltimore, Maryland 21231-3406 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled,

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING AN EAR WARMER HAVING

INTERIOR SEAMS, which is filed herewith, and in and to said United States Patent Application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

nerem empirem	/
Date: $3/30$, 2000	Brian E. Le Gette
Date: $\frac{3}{3}$, 2000	Ingin Saul Werner
Date:, 2000	Witness

Assignment Document Return Address:

Christopher R. Hutter, Esq. KENYON & KENYON 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005-1257

DC01: RECORDED: 01/18/2002

PATENT REEL: 012482 FRAME: 0847